**Horrocks Engineers** 

Bid Opening:

Date:

Time:

Project Manager: John E. Schiess, P.E.

Project Engineer: Jason Judd, P.E.

13532 Construction Cost Index: Project Number UT-0058-1801-108

purchasing@utah.gov

2:00pm

April 30, 2024

For:

Pleasant Grove City 70 South 100 East

Pleasant Grove, Utah 84062

\$1.654.733.00

Mill Ditch Project

Base Bid **Additive Alternate** Contractors

Contractors Lyndon Jones Construction, Inc. \$1,198,108.03 Lyndon Jones Construction, Inc. \$200,000.00 Condie Construction Co \$1,224,651.00 Condie Construction Co \$189,165.00 MC Contractors, Inc. \$1,543,825.00 MC Contractors, Inc. \$180,570.00 \$1,799,027.00 \$73,275.00 J. Lyne Robets & Sons J. Lyne Robets & Sons \$2,004,575.00 \$220,000.00 VanCon, Inc VanCon, Inc Newman Construction \$1,032,000.00

D:44---2

\$1.543.825.00

\$2,123,265.00 Newman Construction

Average \$1,648,908.51 \$1,654,733.00 Engineer's Estimate Percent Difference

D:44---2

D:44---1

\$1.198.108.03

Average \$315,835.00 \$184,000.00 Engineer's Estimate Percent Difference -42%

D:44-...4

\* \$1,799,027,00

D: 11 -- 5

\$2.004.575.00

D:11--- 6

\$2,123,265,00

\$1,648,908,51

Bid

						Bidder 1		Bidder 2		Bidder 3		Bidder 4		Bidder 5		Bidder 6				
Base Bid				Engineer's Estimate			Lyndon Jones Construction, Inc.		Condie Construction Co		MC Contractors, Inc.		J. Lyne Robets & Sons		VanCon, Inc		Newman Construction		Average	
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	
1	Mobilization(10%)	1	LS	\$153,000.00	\$153,000.00	\$43,400.00	\$43,400.00	\$123,600.00	\$123,600.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$219,775.00	\$219,775.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$127,629.17	\$127,629.17	
2	Demolition, Clear and Grub(5%)	1	LS	\$76,500.00	\$76,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$58,975.00	\$58,975.00	\$145,997.00	\$145,997.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$183,000.00	\$183,000.00	\$95,162.00	\$95,162.00	
3	Concrete Ditch Removal and Haul Off	2640	LF	\$30.00	\$79,200.00	\$17.60	\$46,464.00	\$27.50	\$72,600.00	\$65.25	\$172,260.00	\$30.00	\$79,200.00	\$45.00	\$118,800.00	\$100.00	\$264,000.00	\$47.56	\$125,554.00	
4	34" DR 21 HDPE Pipe	2730	LF	\$250.00	\$682,500.00	\$166.00	\$453,180.00	\$139.30	\$380,289.00	\$218.50	\$596,505.00	\$220.00	\$600,600.00	\$300.00	\$819,000.00	\$300.00	\$819,000.00	\$223.97	\$611,429.00	
5	Pipe Insertion	230	LF`	\$250.00	\$57,500.00	\$215.00	\$49,450.00	\$305.00	\$70,150.00	\$200.00	\$46,000.00	\$385.00	\$88,550.00	\$360.00	\$82,800.00	\$270.00	\$62,100.00	\$289.17	\$66,508.33	
6	2" HDPE Conduit	5920	LF	\$12.40	\$73,408.00	\$16.70	\$98,864.00	\$8.20	\$48,544.00	\$5.75	\$34,040.00	\$14.50	\$85,840.00	\$10.00	\$59,200.00	\$23.00	\$136,160.00	\$13.03	\$77,108.00	
7	2" Fiber Pull Box	7	EA	\$3,400.00	\$23,800.00	\$2,440.00	\$17,080.00	\$1,165.00	\$8,155.00	\$1,765.00	\$12,355.00	\$1,250.00 *	\$8,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,225.00	\$22,575.00	\$2,140.83	\$14,985.83	
8	4" Air Vent	6	EA	\$21,800.00	\$130,800.00	\$35,770.00	\$214,620.00	\$25,790.00	\$154,740.00	\$35,450.00	\$212,700.00	\$28,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$27,600.00	\$165,600.00	\$35,435.00	\$212,610.00	
9	Sewer Rock	35	CY	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$58.10	\$2,033.50	\$358.00	\$12,530.00	\$70.00	\$2,450.00	\$120.00	\$4,200.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$112.00	\$3,920.00	\$153.02	\$5,355.58	
10	Imported Granular Backfill	2130	CY	\$56.00	\$119,280.00	\$42.40	\$90,312.00	\$102.00	\$217,260.00	\$51.00	\$108,630.00	\$85.00	\$181,050.00	\$75.00	\$159,750.00	\$92.00	\$195,960.00	\$74.57	\$158,827.00	
11	Landscape Repair	420	SY	\$270.00	\$113,400.00	\$39.40	\$16,548.00	\$66.65	\$27,993.00	\$153.00	\$64,260.00	\$54.00	\$22,680.00	\$35.00	\$14,700.00	\$77.00	\$32,340.00	\$70.84	\$29,753.50	
12	Reseeding and Stabilization	6730	SY	\$6.50	\$43,745.00	\$1.35	\$9,085.50	\$1.50	\$10,095.00	\$1.50	\$10,095.00	\$10.00	\$67,300.00	\$2.50	\$16,825.00	\$7.00	\$47,110.00	\$3.98	\$26,751.75	
13	Remove and Replace Path, Sta: 12+00	1	LS	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$10,071.03	\$10,071.03	\$12,675.00	\$12,675.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$17,750.00	\$17,750.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$15,700.00	\$15,700.00	\$16,866.01	\$16,866.01	
14	Remove and Replace Path, Sta: 20+30	1	LS	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$8,760.00	\$8,760.00	\$8,135.00	\$8,135.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,150.00	\$8,150.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$9,674.17	\$9,674.17	
15	Remove and Replace Path, Sta: 23+20	1	LS	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$3,740.00	\$3,740.00	\$5,475.00	\$5,475.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,240.00	\$15,240.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$9,625.83	\$9,625.83	
16	Concrete Collar	1	LS	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00	\$3,660.00	\$3,660.00	\$10,255.00	\$10,255.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$11,869.17	\$11,869.17	
17	84" Manhole	1	LS	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,600.00	\$25,600.00	\$13,300.00	\$13,300.00	\$39,080.00	\$39,080.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$23,830.00	\$23,830.00	
18	SWPPP	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000,00	\$17,200.00	\$17,200.00	\$10.150.00	\$10.150.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$24.365.00	\$24,365.00	\$40,000,00	\$40,000.00	\$17.500.00	\$17.500.00	\$25,369,17	\$25,369,17	

				¥ 1,00 1,1 00100		+ 1,100,100100		¥ 1,== 1,00 1100		¥ 1,0 10,0±0100		+ 1,1 00,0=1100		<del>+=,,</del>		<del>+=, -==,=====</del>		¥ 1,0 10,000
					Bidder 1		Bidder 2		Bidder 3		Bidder 4		Bidder 4		Bidder 4			
Additive Alternate			Engineer's Estimate		Lyndon Jones Construction, Inc.		Condie Construction Co		MC Contractors, Inc.		J. Lyne Robets & Sons		VanCon, Inc		Newman Construction		Average	
			UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
Krohne Tidalflux 2300 Meter	1	LS	\$148,000.00	\$148,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$158,800.00	\$158,800.00	\$147,400.00	\$147,400.00	\$44,550.00	\$44,550.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	################	\$1,000,000.00	\$280,125.00	\$280,125.00
Hach Flo-Dar	1	LS	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,365.00	\$30,365.00	\$33,170.00	\$33,170.00	\$28,725.00	\$28,725.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$35,710.00	\$35,710.00
	DESCRIPTION  Krohne Tidalflux 2300 Meter	DESCRIPTION QUANTITY  Krohne Tidalflux 2300 Meter 1	DESCRIPTION         QUANTITY         UNITS           Krohne Tidalflux 2300 Meter         1         LS	DESCRIPTION         QUANTITY         UNIT         PRICE           Krohne Tidalflux 2300 Meter         1         LS         \$148,000.00	DESCRIPTION         QUANTITY         UNIT PRICE         TOTAL AMOUNT           Krohne Tidalflux 2300 Meter         1         LS         \$148,000.00         \$148,000.00	Engineer's Estimate   Lyndon Jones   UNIT   TOTAL   UNIT   TOTAL   UNIT   TOTAL   UNIT   PRICE   AMOUNT   PRICE	Engineer's Estimate   Lyndon Jones Construction, Inc.   UNIT   TOTAL   UNIT   UNIT	Engineer's Estimate   Lyndon Jones Construction, Inc.   Condie Construction   Condie C	Engineer's Estimate   Lyndon Jones Construction, Inc.   Condie Construction Co   UNIT   TOTAL   UNIT   UNIT	Engineer's Estimate   Lyndon Jones Construction, Inc.   Condie Construction Co   MC Cont	Engineer's Estimate   Lyndon Jones Construction, Inc.   Condie Construction Co   MC Contractors, Inc.	Engineer's Estimate   Lyndon Jones Construction, Inc.   Condie Construction Co   MC Contractors, Inc.   J. Lyne Ro	Engineer's Estimate   Lyndon Jones Construction, Inc.   Condie Construction Co   MC Contractors, Inc.   J. Lyne Robets & Sons	Engineer's Estimate Lyndon Jones Construction, Inc. Condie Construction Co MC Contractors, Inc. J. Lyne Robets & Sons VanC UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTA	Engineer's Estimate   Lyndon Jones Construction, Inc.   Condie Construction Co   MC Contractors, Inc.   J. Lyne Robets & Sons   VanCon, Inc	Engineer's Estimate Lyndon Jones Construction, Inc. Condie Construction Co MC Contractors, Inc. J. Lyne Robets & Sons VanCon, Inc Newman  UNIT TOTAL UNIT	Engineer's Estimate Lyndon Jones Construction, Inc. Condie Construction Co MC Contractors, Inc. J. Lyne Robets & Sons VanCon, Inc Newman Construction  UNIT TOTAL  DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNITS PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMO	Engineer's Estimate Lyndon Jones Construction, Inc. Condie Construction Co MC Contractors, Inc. J. Lyne Robets & Sons VanCon, Inc Newman Construction Av UNIT TOTAL U

\$1,224,651,00

\$200,000.00 TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID \$184.000.00 \$189,165.00 \$180.570.00 \$73,275.00 \$220,000,00 \$1.032.000.00 \$315.835.00

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct Bid Tabulation for the

**TOTAL BASE BID** 

Mill Ditch Project



Jason Judd, P.E.

## Preliminary 05/01/2024 8:32:06 AM

<sup>\*</sup> Denotes a mathematical Error